

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/22/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Landslide Repair on Hwy 16

CONTRACT TIME: April 30, 2016

PCN NO. i42c

Engineer's Estimate \$ 305,592.52

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	3067.00		0.00	7.00	21,469.00	11.50	35,270.50	
004	Water for Embankment	M Gal	11.30		0.00	30.00	339.00	15.00	169.50	
005	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00		0.00	700.00	700.00	250.00	250.00	
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00	
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	176.00		0.00	3.30	580.80	13.50	2,376.00	
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	300.00	300.00	
010	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	25.00		0.00	20.00	500.00	8.50	212.50	
011	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	200.00		0.00	20.00	4,000.00	8.50	1,700.00	
012	Porous Backfill	Ton	84.00		0.00	60.00	5,040.00	27.50	2,310.00	
013	Class D Riprap	Ton	3195.00		0.00	47.00	150,165.00	47.90	153,040.50	
014	Hydro seeding	SqYd	3373.00		0.00	1.30	4,384.90	0.25	843.25	
015	Fertilizing	Lb	1050.00		0.00	0.20	210.00	6.00	6,300.00	
016	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3373.00		0.00	2.60	8,769.80	6.00	20,238.00	
017	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	92.00		0.00	3.30	303.60	6.00	552.00	
018	Surface Roughening	Acre	0.50		0.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	
019	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	912.00		0.00	5.00	4,560.00	3.50	3,192.00	
TOTAL						0.00		222,964.10		239,946.25

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/22/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Landslide Repair on Hwy 16

CONTRACT TIME: April 30, 2016

PCN NO. i42c

Engineer's Estimate \$ 305,592.52

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
002 Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
003 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	3067.00	10.00	30,670.00	18.00	55,206.00	10.00	30,670.00
004 Water for Embankment	M Gal	11.30	25.00	282.50	80.00	904.00	25.00	282.50
005 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00	280.00	280.00
006 Flagging	Hour	40.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00
007 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	176.00	12.00	2,112.00	4.00	704.00	15.00	2,640.00
008 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
009 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	275.00	275.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
010 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	25.00	14.00	350.00	5.00	125.00	15.00	375.00
011 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	200.00	14.00	2,800.00	5.00	1,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
012 Porous Backfill	Ton	84.00	35.00	2,940.00	65.00	5,460.00	80.00	6,720.00
013 Class D Riprap	Ton	3195.00	56.00	178,920.00	59.40	189,783.00	75.00	239,625.00
014 Hydro seeding	SqYd	3373.00	0.50	1,686.50	0.85	2,867.05	0.50	1,686.50
015 Fertilizing	Lb	1050.00	1.50	1,575.00	1.75	1,837.50	2.50	2,625.00
016 Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3373.00	5.50	18,551.50	2.75	9,275.75	6.00	20,238.00
017 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	92.00	9.00	828.00	7.50	690.00	5.00	460.00
018 Surface Roughening	Acre	0.50	5,000.00	2,500.00	3,800.00	1,900.00	500.00	250.00
019 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	912.00	2.00	1,824.00	3.50	3,192.00	3.50	3,192.00
TOTAL				271,656.50		311,236.30		349,986.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/22/15 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Landslide Repair on Hwy 16

CONTRACT TIME: April 30, 2016

PCN NO. i42c

Engineer's Estimate \$ 305,592.52

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	93,000.00	93,000.00			0.00			0.00
Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00			0.00			0.00
Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	3067.00	25.00	76,675.00			0.00			0.00
Water for Embankment	M Gal	11.30	75.00	847.50			0.00			0.00
Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	600.00	600.00			0.00			0.00
Flagging	Hour	40.00	23.55	942.00			0.00			0.00
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	176.00	3.15	554.40			0.00			0.00
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,600.00	3,600.00			0.00			0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00			0.00			0.00
4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	25.00	18.50	462.50			0.00			0.00
4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	200.00	18.50	3,700.00			0.00			0.00
Porous Backfill	Ton	84.00	37.50	3,150.00			0.00			0.00
Class D Riprap	Ton	3195.00	82.00	261,990.00			0.00			0.00
Hydro seeding	SqYd	3373.00	1.05	3,541.65			0.00			0.00
Fertilizing	Lb	1050.00	2.65	2,782.50			0.00			0.00
Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3373.00	2.40	8,095.20			0.00			0.00
12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	92.00	10.50	966.00			0.00			0.00
Surface Roughening	Acre	0.50	7,500.00	3,750.00			0.00			0.00
Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	912.00	3.00	2,736.00			0.00			0.00
				473,442.75			0.00			0.00